FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-31-2005



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



- , ,/	02970818 ON FORM COVER SHEET			
	ON FORM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type X Assignment License			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Skolar, Inc.	3 17 03			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
	. [
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Wolters Kluwer Health, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 530 Walnut Street				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Philadelphia	Pennsylvania 19106			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
Other	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
	document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware 3/29/2005 ECOOPER 00000222 2669798 TOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 0P				
TOO WY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Papenwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only.
Name	·		
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address A	rea Code and Telephone Number	202-346-4000
Name	Christopher P. Nierman	and Benjamin W. Boley	
. Address (line 1)	Goodwin Procter LLP		
Address (line 2)	901 New York Avenue, N.	M	
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20001		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance do	bcument # 3
	Application Number(s) or	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Mark if additional numbers attached
	e rademark Application Number <u>or the</u> demark Application Number(s)	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	
1140	Terrair Application (diffuer(s)	2,669,798	tration Number(s)
Number of I	Properties Enter the total r	number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	f Payment: Enclose	ed X Deposit Account	\$ 40.00
Deposit A (Enter for p		onal fees can be charged to the account.)	·
		osit Account Number:	#
	Aut	horization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the	he best of my knowledge and belie	f, the foregoing information is true ar ginal document. Charges to deposit a	nd correct and any
indic	ated herein.	man administration charges to deposit a	f f
Christoph	er P. Nierman	111 (2/11/25
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 003140 FRAME: 0517

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made March 17, 2003 (the "Assignment") by SKOLAR, INC., a California corporation with offices in Palo Alto, California (the "Assignor"), to WOLTERS KLUWER HEALTH, INC., a Delaware corporation with offices in New York. New York ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of March 17, 2003 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), the Assignor agreed to, among other things, convey, transfer, sell and assign to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to any and all trade and service marks used in connection with the Business, other than the trade and service marks set forth on Schedule 2.02 to the Asset Purchase Agreement (collectively, the "Marks"), including the marks are listed on the attached Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the Asset Purchase Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereto hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignment. The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.
- 2. <u>Rights and Privileges</u>. All rights and privileges, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Marks, will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
- 3. Further Assurances. The Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at a future date any additional documents that the Assignee reasonably determines are required to perfect the Assignee's ownership of or title to the Marks.
- 4. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the respective meanings set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003140 FRAME: 0518

11

12

13

15

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has duly executed this Trademark Assignment the date first written above.

SKOLAR, INC.

By:

Name: Michael McCaffery Title: Authorized Signatory

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003140 FRAME: 0519

SCHEDULE A

1. Marks Registered in the United States

Mark	Registration Date	Registration Number
Skolar, MD	12/31/02	2669798

2. Marks Registered in Japan

Mark	Registration Date	Registration Number
Skolar	1/11/02	4534150

3. Marks Registered in European Union

Mark	Registration Date	Registration Number
Skolar	8/14/02	1920859

Unregistered Marks

Skolar Shine

e-Skolar

TRADEMARK ----- REEL: 003140 FRAME: 0520